

## GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR

**RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022** 

Letter No.- SU-8/2023(Part-1)-

/ GS(I).

Dated-

From,

Mahabir Prasad sharma

Officer On Special (Duty)

To,

The Vice Chancellor,

K.S.D Sanskrit University

Darbhanga

Sub:-

Regarding re-appoint on Contract to Dr. Jai Kishore Choudhary as Finance Officer of Kameshwar Singh Darbhanga

Sanskrit Univeristy, Darbhanga.

Ref:-

Your letter No.VCO/82/23 dated-11-09-2023

Sir,

With reference to your letter under reference and on the subject noted above. This is to inform that Hon'ble Chancellor after due consideration has been pleased to give extension to **Dr. Jai Kishore Choudhary**, as Finance Officer of Kameshwar Singh Darbhanga Sanskrit Univeristy, Darbhanga with effect from 20-10-2023 for another one year or until further orders, whichever is earlier

Therefore, you are requested to comply with the above onder Yours faithfully

Sd/-

## (Mahabir Prasad sharma)

Officer On Special (Duty)

Letter No.- SU-8/2023(Part-1)- 2676 / GS(I),

Dated- 08/12/23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. **Dr. Jai Kishore Chaudhary**, Finance Officer, Kameshwar Singh Darbhanga Sanskrit Univeristy, Darbhanga **(E-mailjcarun07@gmail.com)**.
- 2. The Registrar, Kameshwar Singh Darbhanga Sanskrit Univeristy, Darbhanga.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Department of Education, Govt. of Bihar.
- 4. PS to Governor / PS to Principal Secretary/ Concerned Assistant University Section, Raj Bhavan. Governor's Secretariat, Bihar Guard file.
- 5. In-Charge, NIC, Governor's Secretariat, Bihar for uploading it on the website of Raj Bhavan.

Officer On Special (Duty)